orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

7604484301

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Offic

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Osmetech Pla	Name: Gan Mark Diagnostics Inc.
Smetech PIC	Internal Address:
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes N	10 COLU 1. Pl. C. +
. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 5964 La Place Court
Execution Date(s) Aug. 31 2010	-
Assignment Merger	() -(-1 A
Security Agreement Change of Name	city: <u>C'ar [sbad</u>
Joint Research Agreement	State: California
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 92008
Other	A 4 194 - A 4 2 2 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 6 7 4 4 6 7 6 7
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
- Application or patent number(s): This - Application No.(s)	s document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
Tatent Application No.(s)	5,882,497; 6,951,759; 6,921,668; 6,655,010
	6,627,412; 6,620,107; RE 38,186; 6,431,016
	6,376,232; 6,236,951; 6,192,351; 6,190,858
Additional numbers	6,180,064; attached?
, Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
oncerning document should be mailed:	involved:
Name: GenMark Drugnostics Inc	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 520.99
Internal Address: Edward O. Kreyess	7. Total los (6, 6) 1. 1.2.(1) 4 5. 1.) 4 <u></u>
Internal Address: Cathe 104 of 104 e damen	'
m. 1 21 C 1	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5964 La Paca Court	_ Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title
city: Courlsbook	8. Payment Information
State: CA Zip: 92008	
	-
- 1- hills 119 - 1	Deposit Account Number 50 - 4575
	- Authorized Hose Name Educard Kongres
Email Address: <u>ed. Kreusser@genmarkdx. Co</u>	M Mathematical Coeff Mathe
. Signature:	
Signature	Date 9/23//e
-	Total number of pages including cover 2
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1460, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1460

GENMARK DX

PAGE 03/04

USPTO

9/22/2010 9:39:24 PM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

TO: GENMARK DIAGNOSTICS, INC. COMPANY: EDWARD O. KREUSSER

20/2010 14:30 7604484301 09/20/2		01/02
orn PTO-1595 (Rev. (13-09) 700446		
	ORM COVER SHEET	#D
	TS ONLY see record the attached documents or the new address(se) below.	_
. Name of conveying party(les)	2 Marine and address of the new address(ss) below.	_
,	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
mmetech pie	Name: GenMark Diagnostics, Inc. Internal Address Attn. Lessi Dept.	
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attrohed? Yes [] N		
. Nature of conveyance/Execution Data(s): Execution Data(s) August 31, 2010	Street Address: 5964 ta Place Court	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Cerisbad	
Joint Research Agreement	State: Centernia	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip \$2008	
Other	Additional nume(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
	B. Patent No.(3) 5.892,467;6791 739;6;911;668;6,653,010;6,627,612;6,629,107; RESR,186;6,491,/16;6,576,232;6,286,951;6,192,351;6,190,858;6,180,06	6/80, Ž
Additional numbers at	skofted? Yes 2012to	
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:33	
Name: <u>GerMade Dagnossics Inc.</u> Internet Address: <u>Powerd O. Konsser</u>	7. Total foe (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$520.00	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: speala Plese Court	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
Dity: Carlybad	8. Payment information	
State: California Zip: 92008	1	
Phone Number: 760 448-4300		
Fax Number: 760.448.4301	Deposit Account Number 50-4575	
Finall Address: ed krevster comunic from	Authonzad User Name <u>stwad o Rouser</u>	
. Signature:	9/3-1	٥
Colword O. Kreuser	Total roumber of pages including cover	U
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

Documents to be recorded (including observation) should be fixed to (571) 273-040, or mailed to: Maif Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the 1997 C. P.C. Son 1483, Abstractor, V.A. 22313-1465

REEL: 025026 FRAME: 0789

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Osmetech plc, a corporation registered in England and Wales ("Assignor"), owns the entire right, title and interest to the following United States patents and foreign equivalents thereof:

5,882,497	Semiconducting organic polymers for gas sensors
6,951,759	Detection of bacterial vaginosis
6,921,668	Determining infections in liquid samples using polymer sensors
6,655,010	Method for batch manufacturing sensor units
6,627,412	Method for detecting microorganisms
6,620,107	Detection of conditions by analysis of gases or vapours
RE 38,186	Method and apparatus for detecting microorganisms
6,431,016	Apparatus and methods for gas sampling
6,376,232	Microorganism analysis means
6,236,951	Sensor interrogation
6,192,351	Fuzzy neural networks
6,190,858	Detection of conditions by analysis of gases or vapors
6,180,064	Semiconducting organic polymer gas sensor

WHEREAS, Assignor is a wholly owned subsidiary of GenMark Diagnostics, Inc., a Delaware USA company, and desires that there be a transfer of all of said patent rights, title and interest to GenMark Diagnostics, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee") in accordance with the terms hereof;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires the same; and

WHEREAS, the undersigned is a duly authorized officer of both Assignor and Assignee empowered to convey, and acknowledge conveyance of, the rights referenced herein;

NOW THEREFORE, In consideration of \$1.00US and other valuable consideration the transfer and sufficiency of which is acknowledged hereby, Assignor does hereby unconditionally sell and assign to Assignee, its heirs and assigns, Assignor's entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to said patents, including patent applications and priority applications thereof, foreign equivalents thereof, and any and all inventor's certificates, utility models, reissue applications, divisional applications, continuation and continuation-in-part applications and patents issuing thereon or from, including any and all of the inventions disclosed therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned does hereby convey on behalf of Assignor, all of said right, title and interest to Assignee.

For Assignor/

Name & Title: Christopher Gleeson, CEO

Date:

Witness:

Eduard O. Kraysser Esq.

PATENT

REEL: 025026 FRAME: 0790